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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of various Non-Governmental Organisations blacklisted by the Government for their involvement in corruption during the last three years and the current year, year-wise and State-wise;

(b) the action taken by the Government against the said NGOs found guilty for corruption/irregularities; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check the recurrence of incidents of corruption/irregularities in the said NGOs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Eighty two Non-Governmental Organisations have been placed under Blacklisted category by the Council for Advancement of People`s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) during the last three years and the current year. Out of these, five NGOs have been black listed by CAPART itself and the remaining seventy seven NGOs have been placed under Black Listed Agencies (BLA) category on the basis of BLA status provided by other Agencies. The details of blacklisted NGOs, year-wise and state-wise, are given in the Annexure.

(b): Action as required, as per CAPART`s established norms, is taken in each case.

(c): Blacklisting of NGOs where irregularities are found is itself acting as a deterrent for preventing the recurrence of incidents of corruption/irregularities in the said NGOs.

Annexure

DETAILS OF NGOs, YEAR-WISE AND STATE-WISE, AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3100 DATED 30.08.2012

Sl. Name of the 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13
No. State

1. Andhra Pradesh 14 05 02 -

2. Bihar  03 - - -

3. Delhi  01 - - -

4. Jharkhand 01 01 - -

5. Karnataka 03 - - -

6. Maharashtra 02 - - -

7 Manipur  04 - - -

8. Nagaland 01 - - -

9. Odhisha  25 02 - -

10. Rajasthan 01 - 01 -


10. Rajasthan 01 - 01 -

11. Tamil Nadu 04 01 - -

12. Uttar Pradesh 01 - 02 -

13. West Bengal 04 01 01 -

14. Madhya Pradesh - 01 - -

15. Haryana  - - 01 -

 Total  64 11 07 -
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